or re-enactment thereof, Mr. Rahul A. Chincholkar, Cost Accountant, appointed as Cost Auditor by the
Board of Directors to conduct an audit of the Cost Records of the Company for the financial year commencing
from 01.04.2017, be paid  remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees One Lac Twenty Five Thousand Only)
(excluding service tax, as applicable) in addition to reimbursement of out of pocket expenses and conveyance
as recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby authorised to do all

[...]

The Board at its meeting held on 23rd May 2017, on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, has appointed
Mr. Rahul A Chincholkar, Cost Accountant as the Cost Auditor to conduct the audit of the cost records of the
Company for the financial year commencing from 1st April 2017 on a remuneration of Rs.1,25,000
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five thousand only) (excluding service tax, as applicable) plus reimbursement of out
of pocket expenses and conveyance.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit
and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration as mentioned above, payable to the cost auditor is required to be